#### SUBCONTRACTOR VERIFICATION

APPLICATION/PERMIT # CMH Gaida JOB NAME Mary Johnson

### THIS FORM MUST BE SUBMITTED BEFORE A PERMIT WILL BE ISSUED

Columbia County issues combination permits. One permit will cover all trades doing work at the permitted site. It is <u>REQUIRED</u> that we have records of the subcontractors who actually did the trade specific work under the general contractors permit.

**NOTE:** It shall be the responsibility of the general contractor to make sure that all of the subcontractors are licensed with the Columbia County Building Department.

Use website to confirm licenses: http://www.columbiacountyfla.com/PermitSearch/ContractorSearch.aspx

**NOTE:** If this should change prior to completion of the project, it is your responsibility to have a corrected form submitted to our office, before that work has begun.

Violations will result in stop work orders and/or fines.

ELECTRICAL	Print Name Richard Turner Signature Richard	<u>Need</u> □ Lic
	Company Name: Tumer Electric	□ Liab □ W/C
CC#	License #: <u>ES12000280</u> Phone #:229 - 740 - 0188	□ EX
MECHANICAL/	00-11/0-1	— □ DE Need
A/C	Company Name: GREEN Sales & Service	□ Lic □ Liab
CC#	License #: CAC1820 394 Phone #: 386-792 · 1179	□ EX
PLUMBING/	Print Name_Heath Simmons Signature	<u>Need</u> □ Lic
GAS	Company Nam Heath Simmons, LLC	□ Liab □ W/C
CC#	License #: <u>CFC1428201</u> Phone #: <u>229-560-9086</u>	- □ W/C □ EX - □ DE
ROOFING	Print Name Thomas Willits Signature tuna In	Need
	Company Name: Willits Construction	_ □ Lic □ Liab
CC#	License #: CCC1329276 Phone #: 904 · 813 · 1066	- □ w/c □ EX
	Phone #: 90 1 875 1000	- □ DE
SHEET METAL	Print Name Signature	<u>Need</u> - ☐ Lic
	Company Name:	□ Liab
CC#	License #: Phone #:	□ EX □ DE
FIRE SYSTEM/	Print NameSignature	Need
SPRINKLER	Company Name:	□ Liab
CC#	License#: Phone #:	□ EX
SOLAR		□ DE Need
SOLAR	Print Name Signature	☐ Lic
	Company Name:	□ Liab □ W/C
CC#	License #: Phone #:	□ EX □ DE
STATE	Print Name Ernie Norton Signature S.	Need
		□ Lic □ Liab
	Company Name: Chrismi // Homes of Florida	□ w/c
CC#	License #: <u>CRC 1332 817</u> Phone #: <u>229 · 212 · 1100</u>	□ EX □ DE

	ACORD, CERTIFIC	CATE OF LIABI	LITY INS	URANCE	<b>E</b>	01/31/2024				
<sub>PRO</sub>		229-333-0873	THIS CERT	THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BELOW.						
V	>sta, GA 31602 -244-9835			INSURERS AFFORDING COVERAGE						
INSU				INSURER A: Old Dominion						
Tur	ner Electrical Services		INSURER B: OIC							
	8 HWY 122 East		INSURER C: Te	chnology Insur	rance Company	_				
Ray	City, Ga 31645		INSURER D:							
-	/ERAGES		INSURER E:							
TI Al	HE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BEL MY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION MY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDE DLICIES. AGGREGATE LIMITS SHOWN MA	ON OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER	HEREIN IS SUBJECT							
INSR	ADD'LI INSRD TYPE OF INSURANCE	POLICY NUMBER	POLICY EFFECTIVE DATE (MM/DD/YY)	POLICY EXPIRATION DATE (MM/DD/YY)	LIMITS					
LIK	GENERAL LIABILITY				EACH OCCURRENCE DAMAGE TO RENTED	\$ 1,000,000 \$ 1,000,000				
Α	COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY	3			PREMISES (Ea occurence)	\$ 10,000				
	CLAIMS MADE OCCUR	MD040000	07/26/23	07/26/24	MED EXP (Any one person) PERSONAL & ADV INJURY	\$1,000,000				
		MPG4939S	07720723	01120124	GENERAL AGGREGATE	\$2,000,000				
	THE REPORT OF THE PROPERTY OF				PRODUCTS - COMP/OP AGG	\$2,000,000				
	GEN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER:  POLICY PRO- LOC									
	AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY  ANY AUTO	B1G2057J	07/25/23	07/25/24	COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT (Ea accident)	\$ 1,000,000				
В	ALL OWNED AUTOS SCHEDULED AUTOS				BODILY INJURY (Per person)	\$				
	HIRED AUTOS NON-OWNED AUTOS	=			BODILY INJURY (Per accident)	\$				
(	- NOR-OWNED ACTOR				PROPERTY DAMAGE (Per accident)	\$				
	GARAGE LIABILITY				AUTO ONLY - EA ACCIDENT	\$				
	ANY AUTO				OTHER THAN	\$				
						\$				
	EXCESS/UMBRELLA LIABILITY				EACH OCCURRENCE AGGREGATE	\$ \$				
	OCCUR CLAIMS MADE			-	AGGREGATE	s				
	<u> </u>					\$				
	DEDUCTIBLE					\$				
	RETENTION \$ WORKERS COMPENSATION AND				✓ WC STATU- TORY LIMITS ER					
С	EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY	TMO4047504	01/17/24	01/17/25	E.L. EACH ACCIDENT	s 500,000				
•	ANY PROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE OFFICER/MEMBER EXCLUDED?	TWC4347594	01/11/24	01/11/20	E.L. DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE	\$ 500,000				
	If yes, describe under SPECIAL PROVISIONS below				E.L. DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT	\$ 500,000				
В	OTHER Uninsured Motorist	B1G2057J	07/25/23	07/25/24	Combined Single Li	mit 300,000				
DES	PIRTICAL OF OREDATIONS /I OCATIONS /VEHICL	ES / EXCLUSIONS ADDED BY ENDORSE	MENT / SPECIAL PROVISI	ONS						
TI	certificate holder is named as add ned Insured's operations. The G	itional insured on the above-	referenced Gene	ral Liability Police	cy with respect to liabili utory with any other ir	ty arising out of the surance in force.				
CFF	RTIFICATE HOLDER			CANCELLATION						
			SHOULD ANY OF	SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION						
			DATE THEREOF	, THE ISSUING INSUR	ER WILL ENDEAVOR TO MAIL	JU DAYS WRITTEN				
				NOTICE TO THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER NAMED TO THE LEFT, BUT FAILURE TO DO SO SHALL						
100				IMPOSE NO OBLIGATION OR LIABILITY OF ANY KIND UPON THE INSURER, ITS AGENTS OR						
				AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE Tracie Kelly						



DATE (MM/DD/YYYY) 01/15/2024

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subjecting this certificate does not confer rights	ct to	the te	erms and conditions of	the poli	cv. certain n	olicies may	require an endo	rovision	t. As	e endorsed. tatement on			
PRODUCER	10 11	001	uncate noider in ned Or	CONTA	ACT	5).							
New Republic Insurance Services, Inc.					NAME:								
6700 Falibrook Ave. #250					PHONE (A/C, No): 818-564-4068 (A/C, No): 818-564-406					4-4068			
					E-MAIL ADDRESS: admin@rpcbrokerage.com								
West Hills, CA 91307					INSURER(S) AFFORDING COVERAGE								
INSURED				INSUR	ERA: Obsidia	an Specialty I	nsurance Compai	ny		16871			
Heath Simmons, LLC				INSUR	ERB:		THE STATE OF THE S						
5340 Northwest Lovett Road				INSUR									
Greenville, FL 32331				INSURI									
				INSURER E:									
20/27/27				INSURI	ERF:								
			E NUMBER:				REVISION NUM	BER:					
CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH	PER POL	REME TAIN	INT, TERM OR CONDITION THE INSURANCE AFFORI LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE										
COMMEDIAL GENERAL LIABILITY	INSE	WVD	POLICY NUMBER		POLICY EFF (MM/DD/YYYY)	POLICY EXP (MM/DD/YYYY)		LIMIT					
A			SCB-GL-000033071		07/07/2023	07/07/2024	EACH OCCURRENCE	E	\$1,000				
CLAIMS-MADE OCCUR							DAMAGE TO RENTE PREMISES (Ea occur	rence)	\$50,00	00			
	-						MED EXP (Any one po	erson)	\$5,000	)			
	-						PERSONAL & ADV IN	JURY	\$1,000	0,000			
GEN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER:							GENERAL AGGREGA	ATE	\$1,000	,000			
POLICY PRO- LOC							PRODUCTS - COMP/	OP AGG	\$1,000	,000			
OTHER:	-								\$				
AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY							COMBINED SINGLE I (Ea accident)	IMIT	\$				
ANY AUTO OWNED SCHEDULED							BODILY INJURY (Per	person)	\$				
AUTOS ONLY AUTOS							BODILY INJURY (Per		\$				
HIRED AUTOS ONLY UNON-OWNED AUTOS ONLY							PROPERTY DAMAGE (Per accident)		\$				
									\$				
UMBRELLA LIAB OCCUR							EACH OCCURRENCE		\$				
EXCESS LIAB CLAIMS-MADE							AGGREGATE		\$				
DED RETENTION\$									\$				
WORKERS COMPENSATION AND EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY							PER STATUTE	OTH- ER					
ANYPROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE OFFICER/MEMBER EXCLUDED?	N/A					[	E.L. EACH ACCIDENT		\$				
(Mandatory in NH)				1		[	E.L. DISEASE - EA EM	IPLOYEE	\$				
If yes, describe under DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below							E.L. DISEASE - POLIC		\$				
*					1								
				ĺ									
DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHIC	LES (A	CORD	101, Additional Remarks Schedu	le, may be	attached if more	space is require	d)						
To verify above stated policy is current, ple	ase c	all 81	8-564-4068 or email admi	n@rpcb	rokerage.com	ř							
				•									
ERTIFICATE HOLDER				CANC	ELLATION								
	SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.												
								AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE					
			Michael Jahre										
			4				1						

© 1988-2015 ACORD CORPORATION. All rights reserved.



DATE (MM/DD/YYYY) 02/02/2024

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED PRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

ORTANT: If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(ies) must have ADDITIONAL INSURED provisions or be endorsed. If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policies may require an endorsement. A statement on this certificate does not confer rights to the certificate holder in lieu of such endorsement(s).

this certificate does not confer rights	to the	certi	ificate holder in lieu of su	ich end	certain policie orsement(s).	es may requir	re an endorsement. A st	itement	on	
PRODUCER			CON	CONTACT Teresa Oglesby						
Blanton & Griffin Insurance Agency		PHONE (A/C, No, Ext): (229) 247-6500 (A/C, No, Ext): (229) 247-6507								
2314 N. Patterson Street	E-MA	(A/C, No, Ext): (A/C, No): (A/C,								
P. O. Box 1689			AUUI							
Valdosta			GA 31603-1689	INSU			ORDING COVERAGE urance Company.		NAIC # 11240	
INSURED						uto Mutual Insi			25135	
Chrismill Homes Inc & Chrism	ill Hon	nes of	FL Inc &		CITO.	s Insurance			10704	
Legendary Construction Inc					LITO.				10,04	
354 Enterprise Dr					INSURER D : INSURER E :					
Valdosta			GA 31601	INSUR						
			NUMBER: 23-24/24-25	Master	COI		REVISION NUMBER:			
THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF INDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUESTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PER EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH PINST I	TAIN, 1 OLICIE	ENI, I HE IN	ERM OR CONDITION OF AN ISURANCE AFFORDED BY TI MITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEE	Y CONTE	RACT OR OTHE DIES DESCRIBE CED BY PAID C	R DOCUMENT ED HEREIN IS S LAIMS.	BOVE FOR THE POLICY PE WITH RESPECT TO WHICH SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERM:	TINO		
INSR LTR TYPE OF INSURANCE	INSD	WVD	POLICY NUMBER		POLICY EFF (MM/DD/YYYY)	POLICY EXP (MM/DD/YYYY)	LIMI	TS		
COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY							EACH OCCURRENCE	\$ 1,000	0,000	
CLAIMS-MADE OCCUR	II.						DAMAGE TO RENTED PREMISES (Ea occurrence)	\$ 100,0	000	
A BLKT Addl Insured by Contract  BLKT Waiver of Subro by Contract			DI/O 0000 (00 00				MED EXP (Any one person)	\$ 5,000	0	
	. Y	Y	PKG 0298426 06		02/05/2024	02/05/2025	PERSONAL & ADV INJURY	\$ 1,000,000		
GEN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER:							GENERAL AGGREGATE	\$ 2,000,000		
POLICY PRO- JECT LOC OTHER: Primary & N/C by Contract		10					PRODUCTS - COMP/OP AGG	\$ 2,000	0,000	
UTOMOBILE LIABILITY	-						COMPUSE COMPUSE A DESCRIPTION	\$		
ANYAUTO					1		COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT (Ea accident)	\$ 1,000	0,000	
B OWNED SCHEDULED	OWNED DECHEDINGS		1001509504		02/05/2024	02/05/2025	BODILY INJURY (Per person)	\$		
HIRED AUTOS NON-OWNED			10015985CA				BODILY INJURY (Per accident)			
AUTOS ONLY AUTOS ONLY							PROPERTY DAMAGE (Per accident)	\$		
UMBRELLA LIAB OCCUP							Medical payments	\$ 1,000	)	
EVERSUAR						1	EACH OCCURRENCE	\$		
CLAIMS-MADE	1						AGGREGATE	\$		
DED   RETENTION \$   WORKERS COMPENSATION							PER LOTU	\$		
AND EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY  ANY PROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE  Y/N						-	➤ PER STATUTE OTH-	4 000		
C OFFICER/MEMBER EXCLUDED? (Mandatory In NH)	N/A		WCV 0298444 04 (GA)		02/05/2024	02/05/2025	E.L. EACH ACCIDENT	\$ 1,000,000 \$ 1,000,000		
If yes, describe under DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below					1			•		
WAR 17 92		$\dashv$					E.L. DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT  X Per Statute	\$ 1,000	,000	
A Workers Compensation & Employers Liability			WCV 0302985 (FL & NC)		05/12/2023		Employers Liability	\$1Mil/	/\$1Mil/\$!Mil	
ESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICLE	S (ACC	RD 10	1, Additional Remarks Schedule,	may be at	ached if more spa	ace is required)	-5-			
ERTIFICATE VOIDS AND REPLACES ANY CERTIFICATE ISSUED TO THIS HOLDER PRIOR TO THE ISSUE DATE OF THIS CERTIFICATE.  EASON: Updated for 24-25 renewal of GL,Auto & GA WC policies										
certificate Holder is included as additional insure greement with the Named Insured that is effect	ed as r	espec or to a	ts General Liability to the ex ny loss or damage.	tent allov	ved by law and	when required	by written contract or writte	n		
					_					
ERTIFICATE HOLDER				CANCE	LLATION					
		SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.					BEFORE			
			H	AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE						

Whole Many



DATE (MM/DD/YYYY)

12/15/2023

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

IMPORTANT: If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(ies) must have ADDITIONAL INSURED provisions or be endorsed. If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policies may require an endorsement. A statement on this certificate does not confer rights to the certificate holder in lieu of such endorsement(s).

	his certificate does not confer rights	to the	cert	ificate holder in lieu of su	ıch en	dorsement(s)	).	une an endorsement.	Stateme	ent on
PRODUCER				CONTACT NAME: Kim Thompson						
Gray & Gray Insurance					PHONE (A/C, No, Ext): (904) 771-5294 (A/C, No):					
Α	Div of Lincoln Insurance				I E-MAII	ss: grayandg	(5)			
Po	Box 440086					INS	SURER(S) AFFO	RDING COVERAGE		NAIC#
_	ksonville			FL 32222	INSUR	ERA: ATLAN	TIC CAS INS	СО		42846
INS	JRED				INSURE	ERB:				
TH	OMAS WILLITS CONSTRUCTION, LLC				INSURE	ERC:				
PO	BOX 607				INSURE	RD:				
					INSURE	RE:				
ST	EINHATCHEE			FL 32359	INSURE	RF:				
				NUMBER:			i i	REVISION NUMBER:		
C	HIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES O IDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQ ERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PEF XCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH F	UIREI RTAIN POLIC	MENT, , THE IES. L	, TERM OR CONDITION OF A INSURANCE AFFORDED BY IMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BE	NY CON	NTRACT OR O	THER DOCUM	ENT WITH RESPECT TO WI	HICH THIS	) S
INSR LTR	TYPE OF INSURANCE	INSD	SUBR	POLICY NUMBER		POLICY EFF (MM/DD/YYYY)	POLICY EXP (MM/DD/YYYY)	LIMIT	TS	
	COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY					ľ		EACH OCCURRENCE	s	1,000,000
	CLAIMS-MADE X OCCUR							PREMISES (Ea occurrence)	s	100,000
								MED EXP (Any one person)	s	5,000
Α				L030009166-0		09/01/2023	09/01/2024	PERSONAL & ADV INJURY	s	1,000,000
	GEN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER:							GENERAL AGGREGATE	s	2,000,000
	POLICY PRO- JECT LOC							PRODUCTS - COMP/OP AGG	s	2,000,000
	OTHER:								\$	
	AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY							COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT (Ea accident)	\$	
	ANY AUTO							BODILY INJURY (Per person)	\$	
	OWNED SCHEDULED AUTOS							BODILY INJURY (Per accident)	\$	
	HIRED NON-OWNED AUTOS ONLY							PROPERTY DAMAGE (Per accident)	\$	
								1	\$	
	UMBRELLA LIAB OCCUR							EACH OCCURRENCE	s	
	EXCESS LIAB CLAIMS-MADE							AGGREGATE	s	
	DED RETENTION \$	1							s	
	WORKERS COMPENSATION AND EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY							PER OTH-		
	ANY PROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE OFFICER/MEMBER EXCLUDED?	N/A						E.L. EACH ACCIDENT	s	
	(Mandatory in NH)	N/A					1	E.L. DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE	s	
	If yes, describe under DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below						i i	E.L. DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT	s	
									-	
							4			
ESC	ESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICLES (ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Schedule, may be attached if more space is required)									
ER	TIFICATE HOLDER				CANCE	LLATION				
Columbia County Building Dept.					SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.  AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE  Kim Thompson					) BEFORE
	Lake City FL 32055									



DATE (MM/DD/YYYY)

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED

REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. IMPORTANT: If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(ies) must be endorsed. If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policies may require an endorsement. A statement on this certificate does not conferrights to the certificate holder in lieu of such endorsement(s). PRODUCER CONTACT CL Central Leavitt Group Agency Association, LLC PHONE (A/C, No, Ext): 866-216-6133 FAX (A/C, No): 866-688-5709 PO Box 280 E-MAIL ADDRESS: linkmail@leavitt.com INSURER(S) AFFORDING COVERAGE NAIC # Cedar City UT 84721 INSURER A: Great American Insurance Group 16691 INSURED INSURER B: Green's Sales & Services 2 Inc. INSURER C: 5593 SW 28th Ln INSURER D: INSURER E : Jasper FL 32052 INSURER F : **COVERAGES** CERTIFICATE NUMBER: 23-24 WC REVISION NUMBER: THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD INDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS, EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES, LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS. ADDL SUBR INSD WVD TYPE OF INSURANCE POLICY EFF POLICY EXP
(MM/DD/YYYY) (MM/DD/YYYY) POLICY NUMBER LIMITS COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY EACH OCCURRENCE DAMAGE TO RENTED PREMISES (Ea occurrence) CLAIMS-MADE OCCUR MED EXP (Any one person) PERSONAL & ADV INJURY GEN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER: GENERAL AGGREGATE 5 POLICY PRODUCTS - COMP/OP AGG OTHER: 5 AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT (Ea accident) 5 ANY AUTO BODILY INJURY (Per person) ALL OWNED SCHEDULED BODILY INJURY (Per accident) S AUTOS NON-OWNED PROPERTY DAMAGE HIRED AUTOS AUTOS **UMBRELLA LIAB** OCCUR EACH OCCURRENCE EXCESS LIAR CLAIMS-MADE AGGREGATE RETENTION \$ DED WORKERS COMPENSATION X PER STATUTE AND EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY ANY PROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE OFFICER/MEMBER EXCLUDED? (Mandatory in NH) E.L. EACH ACCIDENT 1,000,000 WCF056746 7/15/2023 7/15/2024 E.L. DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE 1,000,000 If yes, describe under DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below E.L. DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT 1,000,000 DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICLES (ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Schedule, may be attached if more space is required) Waiver of Subrogation as required per written agreement WC per blanket policy form WC 00 03 13 CERTIFICATE HOLDER CANCELLATION diannasara@cmhflorida.com SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE Chris Mills Homes of Florida THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS. 354 Enterprise Dr Valdosta, GA 31601 AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE Lisa Marriot L zcMarriott/MEJENS



DATE (MM/DD/YYYY) 08/02/2023

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

IMPORTANT: If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(ies) must have ADDITIONAL INSURED provisions or be endorsed. If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policies may require an endorsement. A statement on this certificate does not confer rights to the certificate holder in lieu of such endorsement(s). CONTACT NAME: Jeremy Whitcomb CoverWallet, Inc. PHONE (646) 844-9933 One Liberty Plaza, **Suite 3201** customer.service@coverwallet.com New York, NY 10006 INSURER(S) AFFORDING COVERAGE NAIC# INSURER A: Hiscox Insurance Company Inc. 10200 INSURED Greens Sales and Service 2 Inc **INSURER B:** 5593 Southwest 28th Lane INSURER C: Jasper, FL, 32052 INSURER D: INSURER E: INSURER F **COVERAGES CERTIFICATE NUMBER: REVISION NUMBER:** THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD INDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS, EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES. LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS. INSR LTR ADDL SUBR INSD WVD POLICY EFF POLICY EXP (MM/DD/YYYY) TYPE OF INSURANCE POLICY NUMBER LIMITS COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY X P100.415.020.4 07/25/2023 07/25/2024 \$ 1,000,000 EACH OCCURRENCE DAMAGE TO RENTED PREMISES (Ea occurrence) CLAIMS-MADE X OCCUR \$ \$100,000 MED EXP (Any one person) s \$5,000 \$ \$1,000,000 PERSONAL & ADV INJURY GEN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER: s 2,000,000 GENERAL AGGREGATE X POLICY \$2,000,000 \$ PRODUCTS - COMP/OP AGG OTHER: **AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY** COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT (Ea accident) S ANY AUTO BODILY INJURY (Per person) \$ OWNED AUTOS ONLY HIRED SCHEDULED BODILY INJURY (Per accident) S AUTOS NON-OWNED PROPERTY DAMAGE AUTOS ONLY (Per accident) \$ UMBRELLA LIAB OCCUR **EACH OCCURRENCE** \$ **EXCESS LIAB** CLAIMS-MADE AGGREGATE \$ DED RETENTION \$ WORKERS COMPENSATION AND EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY STATUTE ANYPROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE OFFICER/MEMBER EXCLUDED? (Mandatory in NH) E.L. EACH ACCIDENT N/A E.L. DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE \$ If yes, describe under DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below E.L. DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT | \$ DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICLES (ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Schedule, may be attached if more space is required) CERTIFICATE HOLDER CANCELLATION Chrismills Homes of Florida SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE 3470 N Valdosta Rd Suite A THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN Valdosta, GA, 31601 ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS. **AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE** Margaret M. Reff